1
(918) 258-6068
CDI is an ISO 9001:2015 certified company
Revision 12
Pipeline Pig Tracking, Signaling,
and Communicat ions Equipment

Non-Intrusive Pig Signaling Systems
Use this matrix to configure the correct Bandit Part Number
CD52 Bandit Part Number Builder
8 1 – X X – 0 0 X X – X X – X – X X X
Base CD52 Product Number
Rating Requirement
25 = UL/CSA Rated
80 = ATEX/IECEx Rated
90= ATEX/ IECEx Stainless Steel
Power Options and Temp Ratings
0 = Alkaline Primary D-Cells
A = 24 VDC Line In
B = 12 VDC Line In
D = 4-20mA Out (Requires 24VDC)
W = NiMH Rechargeable D-Cells
Y = Lithium Wide Temp Primary D-Cells
Z = Lithium Ion Rechargeable Battery
Packs
Electronics Options
0 = Base Signaler
H = Heater
R = Remote Indication System (RIS)
J = Heater + RIS
Extension Options
0 = No Extension
C = Extended with Flex Cable
P = Extended with Rigid Pipe
V = Portable Unit
Rigid Stalk / Flex Cable
Rigid Stalk Length specifies overall unit height in inches
between 12 and 180.
(Example: 012, 013, 014, ..., 179, 180)
Flex Cable Length is specified in feet between 20 and 140.
Flex Cable is provided in multiples of 10 feet (3m).  Max
length is 140 feet (42.7m)
Example: 020, 030, ..., 140)
NOTE: Flex Cable can be as short as 6 feet (2m) (Contact CDI)
10
(918) 258-6068
CDI is an ISO 9001:2015 certified company
Non-Intrusive Pig Signaling Systems
CD52 Bandit and 316SS Optional Equipment
Remote Indicator System LEDs
for high-visibility up to 328 ft [100 m]
Cathodic Protection Base Mounting -
insulation matting protects pipeline coating
Stainless steel sunshades for CD52 Bandit and 316 SS protect components by reducing internal temperature
24 VDC internal heater for
operation below –22°F [–30°C]
Heat riser insulators for operation where
pipeline surface > 80°C [176°F]
11
(918) 258-6068
CDI is an ISO 9001:2015 certified company
Non-Intrusive Pig Signaling Systems
Banding tool for securing
CD52 Bandit and 316-SS
to pipeline
Type 201 Stainless Steel Banding